

Your Ref: the grange disc Our Ref: 24/0373/DISCON

Contact: Planning Technical Administration Team

Email: planning@n-kesteven.gov.uk

Mr Simon Chan Pasadena Chapel Lane Spalford Newark NG23 7HD

25th March 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

## Notification of Receipt of Application for Approval of Details Reserved by Condition

**Application Reference: 24/0373/DISCON** 

**Proposal:** Application to discharge condition 6 (Specification for Archaeological Monitoring & Recording) attached to planning permission 21/1000/FUL - Erection of two storey dwelling

Location: The Grange 16 Broughton Road Carlton Le Moorland

Date Registered: 21st March 2024

I refer to your recent application to discharge planning condition(s) on Planning Application 21/1000/FUL.

The application is currently being dealt with and you will be advised of the outcome in due course.

Thank you for submitting the correct fee of £145.

If you have any queries regarding this application, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

**Technical Administration Team** 

## **Planning Services**

District Council Offices, Kesteven Street, Sleaford, Lincolnshire, NG34 7EF Tel: 01529 414155 Email: planning@n-kesteven.gov.uk